

July 23, 2013

Assurant Solutions to Provide Premium Handset Protection to T-Mobile Subscribers as Part of New Groundbreaking Phone Upgrade Program

ATLANTA, July 23, 2013- T-Mobile US, Inc. recently announced its innovative JUMP!™ upgrade program. In addition to upgrades, JUMP! protects customers against loss, theft, accidental damage and malfunction. These protection services are administered by Assurant Solutions. JUMP! provides the freedom for customers to upgrade their phones when they want, up to twice per year as soon as six months after enrollment. The program is designed to provide customers with total protection for one of their most prized possessions: their smartphones. In addition to upgrades, JUMP! protects customers against loss, theft, accidental damage and malfunction. These protection services are administered by Assurant Solutions, a premier global provider of mobile protection products and services. JUMP! also provides Mobile Security, including antivirus, data backup, missing device solutions, and more.

"Two years is too long to wait for a new phone and with JUMP! consumers now have access to the latest and greatest technology when they want, plus they get exceptional security and protection," said Roger Brown, vice president, Handset Insurance & Financing, T-Mobile US, Inc. "We chose to partner with Assurant Solutions on this offering because they have tremendous expertise in developing mobile protection solutions for global carriers, and we are confident that this program will add significant value to the T-Mobile customer experience."

Well-qualified T-Mobile customers can enroll in JUMP! with Premium Handset Protection for just \$10 per month per device when they purchase a new T-Mobile phone with an accompanying Equipment Installment Plan. This is less than most customers were paying for handset protection alone before JUMP.

"We're thrilled that our protection products are included with JUMP!," said Manny Becerra, president of the Mobile Services business of Assurant Solutions. "This launch further solidifies the relationship between T-Mobile and Assurant Solutions. Earlier this year we helped T-Mobile launch a program that lowers the cost of a new device by allowing consumers to trade in an old one. Last year, we were pleased to assist T-Mobile in launching its Monthly4G protection for prepaid subscribers. With the new JUMP! program, we are delivering even more protection for T-Mobile customers."

About Assurant Solutions

Assurant Solutions' businesses develop, underwrite, market and administer specialty insurance, extended service contracts and other risk management solutions through collaborative relationships with leading financial institutions, retailers, wireless carriers, manufacturers and other entities. With operations in 25 locations, including executive offices in Atlanta, Ga., Assurant Solutions serves clients and their customers in countries throughout North America, the Caribbean, Latin America, Europe and Asia. www.assurantsolutions.com

Assurant Solutions is part of Assurant, a premier provider of specialized insurance products and related services in North America and select worldwide markets. Assurant, a Fortune 500 company and a member of the S&P 500, is traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol AIZ. Assurant has approximately \$29 billion in assets and \$8 billion in annual revenue. www.assurant.com

CONTACT:

Patrice Eastham VP, Business Communications Assurant Solutions +1-770-763-2740 C +1-404-373-8232